503821216 05/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3867865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN BY OPERATION OF MASSACHUSETTS LAW

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY V. FEOLA	08/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP	
Street Address:	265 FRANKLIN STREET	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	ode: 02110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14912431

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)607-9200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-449-6500

Email: pgassett@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: ELIZABETH A. HANLEY, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 2: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123223-00303	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUBMITTER: ELIZABETH A. HANLEY, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth A. Hanley/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Notice of Lien_123223_00303#page1.tif

PATENT 503821216 REEL: 038672 FRAME: 0762

NOTICE OF LIEN

McCarter & English, LLP, 265 Franklin Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110, has acquired a lien in the below-listed patent application by operation of law pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 221, Section 50. Any other patents and patent applications that McCarter & English, LLP has filed and/or prosecuted, or hereafter files and/or prosecutes, on behalf of Anthony V. Feola before or in the United States Patent and Trademark Office shall be subject to a lien held by McCarter & English, LLP pursuant to such statute. The "execution date" indicated on the cover sheet reflects the earliest filing date of the below-listed patent application.

Appin. No.	Filing Date	Title
14/912431	02/17/2016	FROZEN CONFECTION MACHINE

May 11, 2016

Elizabeth A. Hahley, Esq.

Reg. No. 33,505

McCarter & English, LLP

265 Franklin Street

Boston, MA 02110

617-449-6500

ME1 22455986v.1

PATENT REEL: 038672 FRAME: 0763

RECORDED: 05/11/2016